
THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)

(KOHIMA BENCH)
DAILY CAUSELIST

[ PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE ]
Web: https://kohimahighcourt.gov.in

[ For Monday,19th January 2026 ]
[ ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES ]
[ HON'BLE COURTS WILL TAKE UP PART - II HEARING LIST ON ALL MOTION DAYS AFTER COMPLETION OF DAILY LIST, IF TIME PERMITS ]

[ AT 10:30:00 ]
BEFORE:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG
COURT NO: 3

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

MOTION

1 I.A.(Crl.)/1/2026
in Crl. Pet./39/2025

SHRI SWAPNIL SAIKIA
            Versus
STATE OF NAGALAND AND ANR

MANJONG KONYAK P.P, NAGALAND

WITH
Crl. Pet./39/2025 SHRI SWAPNIL SAIKIA

            Versus
STATE OF NAGALAND

K. TSUKRU
MANJONG KONYAK

P.P, NAGALAND

2 I.A.(Civil)/4/2026
in MACApp./1/2026

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD,
            Versus
SMTI. SAINJALI DIPHUSA AND 4 ORS

MEDO VERO

WITH
MACApp./1/2026 THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD,

            Versus
SMTI. SAINJALI DIPHUSA AND 4 ORS

PFOSEKHO PFOTTE
CHUBANUNGKUM
MEDO VERO

WITH
I.A.(Civil)/5/2026
in MACApp./1/2026

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD,
            Versus
SMTI. SAINJALI DIPHUSA AND 4 ORS

MEDO VERO

ADMISSION

3 Crl. Pet./32/2023 M/S PAARTH PROJECTS AND 2 ORS
            Versus
M/S BALAJI ENTERPRISES

THUYEKHRULU MOA JAMIR
M JEMU
Y HUMTSOE
M SOLO
R MERE
THEJANUO METHA
T.METSIEO
SHISA JAMIR
ROSEMARY KIKON
IMTI CHANG
GRACE I NAMGI
K SHIJOH

4 Arb.P./1/2024
(FIXED)

M/S MUILTI BUILDERS
            Versus
THE UNION OF INDIA AND 2 ORS

JOSHUA SHEQI CGSC

5 FA/3/2024 SMT. MEPULILA
            Versus
SMT. NEMLA CHANG

MOA JAMIR
M JEMU
M SOLO
MANHEIH KONYAK
R MERE
THEJANUO METHA
T.METSIEO
SHISA JAMIR

I LIMATOSHI
BENDANGNUKEN
RHONTHUNGO
JAMES NEWMAI
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https://hcservices.nagaland.gov.in/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC020000062026
https://hcservices.nagaland.gov.in/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC020007882025
https://hcservices.nagaland.gov.in/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC020009102025
https://hcservices.nagaland.gov.in/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC020000102026
https://hcservices.nagaland.gov.in/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC020000112026
https://hcservices.nagaland.gov.in/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC020005832023
https://hcservices.nagaland.gov.in/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC020000372024
https://hcservices.nagaland.gov.in/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC020006792024


6 W.P.(Crl.)/26/2024
(FIXED)

BHUPESH ARORA
            Versus
DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

D DAS SR. ADV.
M SOLO

Y.P. GUPTA, Special
Prosecutor.

WITH
I.A.(Crl.)/28/2024
in W.P.(Crl.)/26/2024

BHUPESH ARORA
            Versus
DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

M SOLO Y.P. GUPTA

WITH
I.A.(Crl.)/29/2024
in W.P.(Crl.)/26/2024

BHUPESH ARORA
            Versus
DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

M SOLO Y.P. GUPTA

7 COP(C)/10/2025
(FIXED)

SHRI THUNGBEMO ODYUO AND 4 ORS
            Versus
SHRI GOVIND MOHAN AND 4 ORS

PETER SERTO
I JAMIR
TERCHILA JAMIR
KILEM JAMIR
MEYIREN JAMIR

8 Crl. Pet./20/2025 SHRI KIELIE NAKHRO @ KILIE NAKHRO
AND ANR
            Versus
SHRI T.Y. SANGTAM @ T.YANGSEO
SANGTAM AND ANR

KIELIE
H MUKAM

TOSHITEMJEN PONGENER
P.P, NAGALAND

9 Crl. Pet./33/2025
(FIXED)

BHUPESH ARORA
            Versus
DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

D DAS SR. ADV.
M SOLO
LUCY WEO

10 I.A.(Civil)/35/2025
in MACApp./2/2019

THE CHOLAMANDALAM MS GENERAL
INSURANCE CO. LTD.
            Versus
SHRI RAJANI BARUAH AND 3 ORS

JAMES NEWMAI B. N. SARMAH
IMTIWAPANG
NONGOSA

WITH
I.A.(Civil)/36/2025 THE CHOLAMANDALAM MS GENERAL

INSURANCE CO. LTD.
            Versus
SHRI RAJANI BARUAH AND 3 ORS

LICHANI MURRY
TAKA KICHU
JAMES NEWMAI

ORDERS

11 I.A.(Civil)/203/2024
in SA/1/2020

SMTI. LIRENI KIKON
            Versus
SHRI APONG PONGENER AO AND 3 ORS

N K LUIKHAM
C D RUNGSUNG

WITH
SA/1/2020 LIRENI KIKON

            Versus
APONG PONGENER AO AND 3 ORS

N K LUIKHAM
C D RUNGSUNG

GOVT ADV NL (R/3&4)
IMTI LONGJEM
ESTHER
LHOUSINO

12 COP(C)/3/2025 SHRI TIAWATI AO AND 7 ORS
            Versus
SHRI VYASAN R, IAS AND 3 ORS

TONGPOK PONGENER
AKUM JAMIR
LAKNYEI PHOM
AKUM AIER
VIKEHIENUO VIMERHA
AYALA IMCHEN
MUTHOI

KIM PIENYU
LUCY WEO
REBECCA

13 COP(C)/11/2025 SMTI. IMOLEMLA
            Versus
SHRI J. ALAM IAS AND 4 ORS

ANUNGLA LKR S. TEMJEN(R-2,3 & 4)
TEMSU JAMIR

14 C. REVN/11/2025 SHRI KEWEKOLO KHALO @ AKUO KHALO
@ AKO KHALO
            Versus
STATE OF NAGALAND AND 6 ORS

LIMAWAPANG
AREPLA CHANG
PFOSEKHO PFOTTE
CHUBANUNGKUM
MEDO VERO

GOVT ADV NL

15 W.P.(Crl.)/14/2025
(FIXED)

BHUPESH ARORA
            Versus
STATE OF NAGALAND AND 3 ORS

D DAS SR. ADV.
Z KHALID
M SOLO

P.P, NAGALAND

16 Crl. Pet./18/2025 MR. AMIT SARKAR @ LANU
            Versus
STATE OF NAGALAND AND 7 ORS

PFOSEKHO PFOTTE
CHUBANUNGKUM
MEDO VERO

GOVT ADV NL

17 COP(C)/20/2025 SHRI KHISAKU
            Versus
SHRI KESONYU YHOME, IAS AND 4 ORS

N. LONGKUMER
M SOLO
LUCY WEO
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https://hcservices.nagaland.gov.in/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC020007922024
https://hcservices.nagaland.gov.in/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC020007932024
https://hcservices.nagaland.gov.in/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC020007942024
https://hcservices.nagaland.gov.in/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC020002722025
https://hcservices.nagaland.gov.in/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC020004072025
https://hcservices.nagaland.gov.in/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC020006262025
https://hcservices.nagaland.gov.in/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC020001442025
https://hcservices.nagaland.gov.in/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC020001452025
https://hcservices.nagaland.gov.in/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC020007552024
https://hcservices.nagaland.gov.in/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC020001752020
https://hcservices.nagaland.gov.in/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC020001312025
https://hcservices.nagaland.gov.in/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC020002742025
https://hcservices.nagaland.gov.in/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC020007782025
https://hcservices.nagaland.gov.in/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC020003172025
https://hcservices.nagaland.gov.in/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC020003442025
https://hcservices.nagaland.gov.in/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC020005472025


18 COP(C)/24/2025 SHRI N. ELHIBEMO PATTON AND 35 ORS
            Versus
SHRI SENTIYANGER, IAS AND 4 ORS

W R NGULLIE
JOSHUA SHEQI
NAGALI SHOHE
CHINGMEI KONYAK
MIKA H AYE
ATOKA
P MHONBENI EZUNG
KEDI KOSO
K LILY SWU
KETHO SEKHOSE
R WONCHIBENI TSANGLO
VIVANA
KEVI KIRE
KIVITOLI SWU
YEKA SUMI
TUNATO YEPTHO
RUBICA KIHO

19 COP(C)/36/2025 SMTI MEPUTOLA
            Versus
SHRI SHASHANK PRATAP SINGH, IAS

I. IMTI LONGCHAR
VIKHONO KISO
OBANGNENLA LONGCHAR
MOANUKSUNG KICHU

20 COP(C)/37/2025 SMTI. IMCHAMONGLA,
            Versus
SHRI SHASHANK PRATAP SINGH, IAS,

I. IMTI LONGCHAR
VIKHONO KISO
OBANGNENLA LONGCHAR
MOANUKSUNG KICHU

21 COP(C)/38/2025 SHRI YONGKONGZULU CHANG,
            Versus
SHRI SENTIYANGER IMCHEN, IAS AND 3
ORS

MOA JAMIR
Y HUMTSOE
R MERE
SHISA JAMIR
IMTI CHANG
GRACE I NAMGI
K SHIJOH

22 COP(C)/39/2025 SHRI KEZHALESA KUOTSU AND 2 ORS
            Versus
SHRI SENTIYANGER IMCHEN AND 2 ORS

Z. ZHIMOMI
LOVIKATO SWU
ZUCHAMO Y KIKON
KUPULI SWU

23 Crl. Pet./40/2025 SHRI MHALELIE RIO
            Versus
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR, ENFORCEMENT
DIRECTORATE

SENTIYANGER
KONLI BUCHEM
KEVISERIENUO
NOCKLEI M KONYAK
WAPANGLEMLA
YUKHAKOKLA
MAONGKALA

24 Crl. Pet./41/2025 SHRI VIBEILIETUO KETS
            Versus
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR, ENFORCEMENT
DIRECTORATE

SENTIYANGER
KONLI BUCHEM
KEVISERIENUO
NOCKLEI M KONYAK
WAPANGLEMLA
YUKHAKOKLA
MAONGKALA

25 Crl. Pet./42/2025 SHRI THEPFUSATUO RIO
            Versus
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR, ENFORCEMENT
DIRECTORATE

SENTIYANGER
KONLI BUCHEM
KEVISERIENUO
NOCKLEI M KONYAK
WAPANGLEMLA
YUKHAKOKLA
MAONGKALA

26 I.A.(Civil)/209/2025
in FA/4/2025

THE STATE OF NAGALAND AND 2 ORS
            Versus
SHRI T. PHYOBETHUNG OVUNG AND ANR

GOVT ADV NL

WITH
FA/4/2025 THE STATE OF NAGALAND AND 2 ORS

            Versus
SHRI T. PHYOBETHUNG OVUNG AND ANR

GOVT ADV NL

WITH
I.A.(Civil)/210/2025
in FA/4/2025

THE STATE OF NAGALAND AND 2 ORS
            Versus
SHRI T. PHYOBETHUNG OVUNG AND ANR

GOVT ADV NL
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https://hcservices.nagaland.gov.in/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC020006292025
https://hcservices.nagaland.gov.in/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC020007662025
https://hcservices.nagaland.gov.in/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC020007672025
https://hcservices.nagaland.gov.in/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC020007702025
https://hcservices.nagaland.gov.in/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC020007852025
https://hcservices.nagaland.gov.in/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC020008062025
https://hcservices.nagaland.gov.in/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC020008072025
https://hcservices.nagaland.gov.in/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC020008082025
https://hcservices.nagaland.gov.in/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC020007552025
https://hcservices.nagaland.gov.in/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC020007572025
https://hcservices.nagaland.gov.in/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC020007562025


27 I.A.(Civil)/225/2025
in COP(C)/31/2022

SMTI. B. CAROLYN IMCHEN
            Versus
SMTI. KEVILENO ANGAMI AND 2 ORS

TONGPOK PONGENER

WITH
COP(C)/31/2022 SMTI. B. CAROLYN IMCHEN

            Versus
SMTI. KEVILENO ANGAMI AND 2 ORS

TONGPOK PONGENER
AKUM JAMIR
S REOPI
M. ATHAI
TONGPANG JAMIR
LAKNYEI PHOM
JENDEMO TSANGLAO
AKUM AIER
ASEN S LONGKUMER
VIKEHIENUO VIMERHA
M. DIVINA THERIE
THUKUTALU CHIZO

V. SUOKHRIE

28 I.A.(Crl.)/2/2026
(FIXED)

SHRI MILAN A SHAH @ MILAN AJIT
KUMAR SHAH
            Versus
STATE OF NAGALAND

D DAS SR. ADV. P.P, NAGALAND

29
WITH
Crl. Pet./43/2025 SHRI MILAN A SHAH @ MILAN AJIT

KUMAR SHAH
            Versus
STATE OF NAGALAND AND ANR

D DAS SR. ADV.
K MOHAMMED
M SOLO
LUCY WEO

P.P, NAGALAND

HEARING

30 CRL.REVN/10/2018 DEZOTO RAKHO
            Versus
THE STATE OF NAGALAND

SENTIYANGER
MOA JAMIR
MOASENLA

V. SUOKHRIE P.P.

31 CRAPL/4/2025 KEDOSALE TSUKRU
            Versus
STATE OF NAGALAND

L. IRALU
MEDO KIEWHUO
MENOSIENO

P.P, NAGALAND

===================================================================================
LEAVE NOTE OF ADVOCATES FOR 19/01/2026
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1) LIMAWAPANG 15-01-2026 To 23-01-2026
2) T. B. JAMIR 19-01-2026 To 22-01-2026
3) I. APOK PONGENER 19-01-2026 To 30-01-2026
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https://hcservices.nagaland.gov.in/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC020008102025
https://hcservices.nagaland.gov.in/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC020006362022
https://hcservices.nagaland.gov.in/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC020000122026
https://hcservices.nagaland.gov.in/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC020008392025
https://hcservices.nagaland.gov.in/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC020006312018
https://hcservices.nagaland.gov.in/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC020008042025

